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Viclation{s):
= City Code - Chapter 108, section 105-30, FB.C, - saction 1051, Work dons witheat a permit.

Coda Endorcament Officer Commenits: compiote Wichsn and bath e atice, electrica
#ed plumbing alteratos, Rsor replscassent

Remady. Must obisin sll Aecosaary permits and inapection .
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board 11/0412020

sisnslontiiolglCoral Gatjes . 7019 2280 0OD0 5875 0LL .

Summons to Appear T
The City of Coral Gables Case #: CE290220-122319

VS :
ENRIQUE DE LA VEGA , i
357 ALMERIA AVE 0 Folio #: 0341170470610
CORAL GABLES FL 331345818 | :

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

357 ALMERIA AVE UNIT 1506
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

T80 R

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 104.1G7 of the City Code of the City of Coral
Gables by:

City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C, - saction 163 3, Wori done without a permit.

complete Kitchen and bathroom renovation, electrical and piumbing alteration, floor replacement
The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must obtain all necessary permits and inspection .

Note* stop'work order:and no work allowed until all' permits are obtained.

As aresult of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby commanded
to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 11/18/2020 at 8:30 am via Zoom.

Join Zoom Meeting
nttps:/zoom.us/|/6892626316

Or call; 305 -461-6769; Meeting |D: 539 2626316

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so will te 8 sl
absentia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time st hmlisaRaig F\‘eard. n

: of your hearing. BOEE DR D
Please be advised that if someone will be attending the hearin S onahe must e e
‘power of attorney from you at the time of the haarlgg, il O e

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:
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ENRIQUE DE LA VEGA y
357 ALMERIA AVE ——
CORAL GABLES FL 331345818 Folio #: 0341170470610
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 357 ALMERIA AVE,
Gables, FL.

Coral
The violation(s) found was:

Violations:
L ]

City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: complete Kitchen and bathroom renovation, electrical and
plumbing alteration, floor replacement

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

5 d inspection .
medy: Must obtain all necessary permits an .
ﬁzte* st)c{»p work order and no work allowed until allipermits are obtained.

The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure
continuing high property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is
required.

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspeqt the property on 3/1/2020 to determi_ne T
measures have been completed. Ifithe violation(s) has not been corrected at the time of inspection, your

se will be scheduled fora hearing before the .Code Enfp_rcement B.oard for review and possible action. At
ca t time, you will have the opportunity to explain to the citizens serving on the Board the reasons why the
‘\‘/":;atllon('s) has not been corrected. The Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as long as
the violation continues.

The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not hesitate to
call the Code El

nforcement Officer below for additional assistance.

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.
+» You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.

|f the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished:

o the City Code requires that you
appropriate structure; and

@ee the structure with a similar historically-
o




